©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2014

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 6]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2014 Thai 30, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2045

## Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

### NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### **CONTENTS**

											Page
	FINANCE DEPARTMENT										
Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Local Fund Audit Subordinate Service.											
											14
HANDLOOMS, HANDICRAFTS, TEXTILES AND KHADI DEPARTMENT											
Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Handlooms and Textiles Subordinate											
Service											14

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### FINANCE DEPARTMENT

#### Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Local Fund Audit Subordinate Sevice.

[G. O. Ms. No. ,16, Finance (Local Fund), 20th January 2014, Thai 7, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2045.]

No. SRO B-12/2014.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Local Fund Audit Subordinate Service.

2. This amendment shall be deemed to have come into force with effect from 26th December 1990.

#### AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in the rule 9, in sub-rule (1), in item (2), for the expression "The District Office Manual", the expression, "The Tamil Nadu Government Office Manual" shall be substituted.

K. SHANMUGAM, Principal Secretary to Government.

#### HANDLOOMS, HANDICRAFTS, TEXTILES AND KHADI DEPARTMENT

#### Amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Handlooms and Textiles Subordinate Service.

[G.O. Ms. No. 268, Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles & Khadi (E2), 10th December 2013, கார்த்திகை 24, விஜய, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2044.]

No. SRO B-13/2014.—In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Handlooms and Textiles Subordinate Service (Section 22 in Part-III-B of the Special Rules in Volume-III of the Tamil Nadu Services Manual, 1970).

2. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force on the 26th December 1990.

#### AMENDMENT

In the said Special Rules for the expression "District Office Manual Test" wherever it occurs, the expression "Tamil Nadu Government Office Manual Test" shall be substituted.

HARMANDER SINGH, Principal Secretary to Government.